Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess
4x50 Series Controllers
Next–generation WIRELESS
LAN controllers
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess™ 4x50 series Wireless LAN (WLAN) Controller is a next-genera-
tion networking platform, optimized for mobile application delivery to ensure the best mobility
experience over Wi-Fi.
With a new central processor that employs eight cores with four threads each, it is the equiva-

¬	EN 61000-4-5 Surge Transients
¬	EN 61000-4-6 Conducted Immunity
¬	EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency
Magnetic Field
¬	EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips, Short
Interruptions and Voltage Variations
•	A ustralia/New Zealand: AS/NZS 3548
Safety:
•	 United States: UL 60950, EN60950
•	C anada: CAN/CSA 22.2 #60950
•	CE  mark, cTUVus, CB, C-tick, Anatel,
NOM, MIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OmniAccess 4x50 series WLAN controllers
OAW-4550 Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4550-IL Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - IL
OAW4550-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4550, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - US
OAW-4650 Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4650-IL Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - IL.
OAW-4650-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4650, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain – US.
OAW-4750 Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, unrestricted regulatory
domain. These products are considered rest-of-world products and must not be deployed in the United States
or Israel.
OAW-4750-IL Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain - IL.
OAW-4750-US Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 4750, four 10GBase-X (SFP+), one 350 W AC power supply, restricted regulatory
domain – US.
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2013 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.   E2013030542EN (March)
OmniAccess 4x50 series WLAN controller accessories
PSU-350-AC OmniAccess field-replaceable power supply - 350 W  for OAW 4X50
HW-4x50-FT Field-replaceable fan tray for OAW 4x50
SPR-ESBLNK Expansion slot blank panel for OAW 4x50
PSU-PWBLNK Blank face plate for unpopulated power supply intake for OAW 4x50
SPR-RK-MNT Rack mount kit for OAW 4x50
SPR-4RK-MNT Four corner rack mount for OAW 4x50
SPR-WL-MNT Wall mount kit for OAW 4x50 Series WLAN Controller
DAC-SFP10GE-50C 50 cm Direct Attach cable; 10G SFP+ (stacking and passive optics) for OAW 4X50
DAC-SFP10GE-xM “X” m Direct Attach cable; 10G SFP+ (stacking and passive optics) for OAW 4X50
SFP-10GE-SR OmniAccess SFP+ 10GBase-SR 850 nm serial pluggable SPF+ optic (LC), target range 300 m over MMF, LC
Connector for OAW 4X50
SFP-10GE-LR OmniAccess SFP+ 10GBase-LR 1310 nm serial pluggable SFP+ optic (LC) for up to 10 km over SMF, LC Connector
for OAW 4X50
SFP-10GE-LRM OmniAccess SFP+ 10Base-LRM 1310 nm serial pluggable SFP+ optic (LC) target range 300 m over MMF, LC
Connector for OAW 4X50
Software licenses*
OAW-AP-LAP2048 OmniAccess WLAN Access Point License (2048 Access Points)
OAW-APPEFNG2048 OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall (2048 AP License)
OAW-AP-RFP2048 OmniAccess WLAN RF Protect License including WIP and Spectrum (2048 AP support)
OAW-4550-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4550 controller (VIA/VPN users)
OAW-4650-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4650 controller (VIA/VPN users)
OAW-4750-PEFV OmniAccess WLAN Policy Enforcement Firewall for OAW 4750 controller (VIA/VPN users)
*All licenses for the OmniAccess 6000 Wireless LAN Switch are applicable to the OmniAccess 4X50 Series WLAN Controller as well.
Warranty
•	 Hardware: 1 year parts/labor*
•	 Software: 90 days*